TO

Unlicensed Plumbing Contractor Bond
(Applies to all persons other than licensed master plumbers.)
To be completed by your surety company.

| | | | | Bond No | PIN 217 | 04 |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|---|
| | SCHMITZ ELECTRIC COMP | ANY INC | | | | of |
| | ne, the plumbing contractor's name. | | 3 194 | | | |
| | 308 WEST MAIN | ADAMS | MN | 55909 Žip | Yelephone No. | CEYLON, INC. |
| lumbing Company A | MERCHANTS BONDING C | OMPANY (MUTUAL) |) State | Zip | reseptione 140. | |
| | Surety Company Name | DEG VOTVEG | TOTAL | 50221 | (515) | 2/2 0171 |
| urety Company Addr | 2100 FLEUR DRIVE | DES MOINES City | I OWA State | 50321 Zip | Telephone No. | 243 8171 |
| corporation lices | nsed to do business in the State of Obligee, in the sum of TWENT rs, executors, administrators, suc | of Minnesota, as Surety X FIVE THOUSAND | DOLLARS (| \$25,000) for the | d and firmly be e payment of w | ound to the State hich, we bind |
| dumbing under the dinnesota Rules, seriod not to except the October 31, lirected by the October 31 (\$25, equirements of the CURTHERMORIAL The aggregate and the event the loes not relieve the dinnesota Rules and Rules | ORE, the condition of this obligate Principal's supervision perform Chapter 4715, then this obligate and one year ending December 3 2000. During the term of bligee, the amount needed to correspond for the benefit of persons in the plumbing code, Minnesota Rule, it is understood and agreed the liability of the Surety hereunder the bond does not provide for combe undersigned Principal of liability Principal of liability Supervision. | ns plumbing in complion shall be null and vo- lst. The period of this this obligation, the Pri- rect noncomplying plu- njured or suffering finales, Chapter 4715. at: pertains to all claims rection of all noncomply | iance with the poid; otherwise, is bond is JUI incipal and Surmbing work, nancial loss by marrising during the lying plumbing | chumbing code it shall remain in Y 6 ety will pay un of to exceed Treason of failure 2 3 4 5 6 | as required pur in full force and 2000 to the Obligee, WENTY FIVE to comply with | suant to leffect for a through or as otherwise THOUSAND h the JUL 2000 |
| This bond is a | continuous obligation which ma written notice to the Commission dy accrued under this bond, or v | ner of Health. In the e | vent of cancella | ition, the Suret | y shall not be d | ischarged from |
| Signed and seal | ed this 6TH day of JULY | description of | 2000 | | | |
| DAVID J. | | Sun | rety Corporatio | MERCHAN | TS BONDING | COMPANY (MUTUA |
| Pring Planshing Mary 6 Signature | Schmity - Corp. o | Sections. By | Attorney in Fa | Em 2 |) ells | |
| The bond for | ide of this form must also be commust be accompanied by a swill be charged a \$20 fee (M.S. Minnesota Department of 121 East Seventh Place, S. | 340 fee, payable to the 332.50, Subd. 2). Health | e Minnesota D | epartment of | : Fee 40.1 | Seal sectorned for CCK 467 |
| 1DF | P.O. Box 64975 St. Paul, MN 55164-0975 651/215-0836 | | | t Date: _ | AUG 01 | 2000 |
| RYMENTOFHEA | Minnesota Relay Service (1/800/627-3529 | (Greater MN): | | RAIS IN | V7 居 Bal | 017 |

FROM MDH EHS/ENGINEER JUN-30-2000 11:51

You must complete A or B and C

| State of Minnesota | |
|--|--|
| County of | |
| On this day of | personally came |
| to me well known to be the identical person(s) described in and who execute the same to be his/her/their own free act and deed. | d the foregoing bond and he/she/they acknowledged |
| | (SEAL) |
| Notary Public Date | |
| My commission expires / / Date | |
| | |
| B. Acknowledgement of Corporate Contractor | |
| State of Minnesota County of | |
| On this 14 th day of July person | nally came MARY Settail TZ who |
| being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is SEC. TREAS. | |
| MINNESOTA corporation; and that said instrument | was executed in behalf of the corporation by authority |
| Noting Public Noting Public Date Date | CONNIES. HOFF NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 |
| C. Acknowledgement of Corporate Surety | |
| 그는 그는 그는 경우 사이를 선생님에게 있는 사람은 보는 사람들이 가지 않아 내려가 되었다. 유민이 가게 살아 보는 것이다. | |
| County of POLK Sss. | |
| | WIN WELL |
| On this 6TH day of JULY 2000 personally | came KIM WELLS , and |
| to me personally known, | who being by me duly swom, did say that he/she is the |
| attorney in fact, of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) | |
| instrument; that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate so was executed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directo | and the commence of the conference and the conference of the confe |
| that he/she executed said instrument as attorney in fact as the free act and dee | |
| | Significant to set to prove early it is be early to be early and |
| My commission expires 11 / 04 701 Date | |
| | |
| Notice to Individual Applicants: Under Minnesota Statutes 13.41, all data, excepare considered private until you are issued a credential. When you become crede | |
| except your social security number. | |

Notice to Corporate Applicants: Under Minnesota Statutes 13.41, all data submitted in this application are public, except for the social security number of any responsible person, which is private.

Merchants Bonding Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

for Company Employees

Know All Persons By These Presents, that the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal office in the City of Des Moines, County of Polk, State of Iowa, hath made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint the following company employees

Kim Wells

its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, with full power Des Moines Iowa and State of and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in its behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

FIVE MILLION (\$5,000,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), and all the acts of said Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following Amended Substituted and Restated By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) on October 3, 1992.

ARTICLE 11, SECTION 8 - The Chairman of the Board or President or any Vice President or Secretary shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

ARTICLE 11, SECTION 9 - The signature of any authorized officer and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed.

In Witness Whereof, MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) has caused these presents to be signed by its President and , 1999. its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, this 1st June day of



MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

1999

On this 1St day of June , 1999 before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is President of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is the Corporate Seal of the said Corporation and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Des Moines, Iowa, the day and year first above written.



Notary Public, Polk County, Iowa

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

1, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), which is still in force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company on

this 6TH day of

JULY

William Harner Is